

Notice of Intent to Award
Hillsborough County Aviation Authority
Electric Bus Charging Facility
Project No. 6875 21

Crisdel Group, Inc. will be presented for award to the Hillsborough County Aviation Authority Board at its meeting scheduled for the date and time below:

Date: April 5, 2022
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Location: Authority's Board Room
Tampa International Airport
Main Terminal, 3rd Floor, Blue Side

Contact the Procurement Agent for additional information:

Name: Rianner Woodard
Phone: (813) 801-6082
Email: RWoodard@TampaAirport.com

NOTE: Any change to the award date/time will be posted with the Solicitation documents on the Authority webpage.

BID TABULATION



TPA Electric Bus Charging Facility
 HCAA Project No: 6875 21
 Client: Hillsborough County Aviation Authority
 Airport: Tampa International Airport
 Bids Opened: Wednesday, March 9, 2022

Prepared by: RS&H, Inc.
 RS&H Project No. 204-1680-032
 Date Prepared: March 24, 2022

				Engineer's Estimate		Crisdel Group, Inc.	
						8985 Palm River Road Tampa, FL 33619	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
C-104-1	Project Survey and Stakeout	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
C-105-1	Mobilization (Including Safety and Security)	LS	1	\$204,725.00	\$204,725.00	\$121,300.00	\$121,300.00
C-106-1	Maintenance of Traffic and Temporary Construction Items	LS	1	\$101,095.16	\$101,095.16	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
C-106-2	Temporary Generator	DAY	5	\$4,905.60	\$4,905.60	\$1,490.00	\$7,450.00
FL-104-1	Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$3,434.65	\$3,434.65	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
FL-110-1	Tree Clearing and Grubbing	EA	2	\$922.78	\$1,845.57	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
FL-110-2	Full Depth Asphalt Pavement and Base Demolition and Removal	SY	740	\$76.93	\$56,924.55	\$35.00	\$26,900.00
FL-110-3	Sidewalk Pavement Demolition and Removal	SY	105	\$76.50	\$8,032.66	\$63.00	\$6,615.00
FL-120-1	Excavation and Embankment	LS	1	\$30,737.17	\$30,737.17	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
FL-285-1	8" Recycled Concrete Aggregate (RCA) Base Course	SY	615	\$32.22	\$19,817.15	\$25.00	\$15,375.00
FL-285-2	12" Recycled Concrete Aggregate (RCA) Base Course	SY	130	\$45.76	\$5,948.61	\$125.00	\$16,250.00
FL-327-1	3" Bituminous Pavement Milling	SY	2,300	\$39.73	\$91,365.06	\$12.00	\$27,600.00
FL-334-1	3" Bituminous Surface Course (FDOT Type SP-12.5)	TON	440	\$220.18	\$96,879.77	\$119.00	\$52,360.00
FL-350-1	12" Plain Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	580	\$215.21	\$124,824.11	\$191.00	\$110,780.00
FL-430-1	Remove Existing Curb Gutter Inlet and Bottom	EA	1	\$3,506.81	\$3,506.81	\$4,073.00	\$4,073.00
FL-430-2	Type V Inlet with J Bottom Structure	EA	1	\$11,643.52	\$11,643.52	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
FL-520-1	Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	580	\$13.80	\$8,002.85	\$11.50	\$6,670.00
FL-520-2	FDOT Type D Curb	LF	525	\$55.37	\$29,070.56	\$42.50	\$22,312.50
FL-520-3	FDOT Type F Curb	LF	100	\$67.68	\$6,767.75	\$36.00	\$3,600.00
FL-520-4	FDOT Drop Curb	LF	50	\$79.98	\$3,999.13	\$42.50	\$2,125.00
FL-520-5	FDOT Valley Gutter	LF	80	\$127.43	\$10,194.34	\$41.00	\$3,280.00
FL-522-1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	60	\$80.70	\$4,841.78	\$129.00	\$7,740.00
FL-570-1	Sodding	SY	270	\$21.01	\$5,672.06	\$41.50	\$11,205.00
FL-700-1	Sign Removal	EA	12	\$44.08	\$529.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
FL-700-2	Sign Installation	EA	16	\$372.97	\$5,967.58	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
FL-710-1	Painted Pavement Markings	SF	2,000	\$4.87	\$9,736.05	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
P-108-1	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	280	\$1.57	\$439.81	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
260500-1	Electrical ECS Equipment Rack	LS	1	\$28,029.99	\$28,029.99	\$78,529.50	\$78,529.50
260500-2	Remove and Replace Existing Pole Mounted Light Fixture with New LED Fixture	EA	3	\$1,775.60	\$5,326.80	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
260519-1	No. 350 KCMIL, 1000V, Type DLO Cable, Installed in Conduit	LF	100	\$9.00	\$900.39	\$71.00	\$7,100.00
260519-2	No. 600 KCMIL, 600V, Type THWN-2 Cable, Installed in Conduit	LF	460	\$11.98	\$5,508.74	\$70.00	\$32,200.00
260519-3	No. 00 AWG, 600V, Type THWN-2 Cable, Installed in Conduit	LF	230	\$9.54	\$2,194.74	\$7.00	\$1,610.00
260519-4	No. 4 AWG, 1000V, Type DLO Cable, Installed in Conduit	LF	475	\$5.58	\$2,652.05	\$14.00	\$6,650.00
260519-5	No. 00 AWG, 1000V, Type DLO Cable, Installed in Conduit	LF	1900	\$9.54	\$18,130.47	\$35.00	\$66,500.00
260543-1	Direct Buried Electrical Conduit 1-Way, 3-Inch Schedule 40 PVC Installed in Turf	LF	75	\$59.18	\$4,438.18	\$58.00	\$4,350.00
260543-2	Direct Buried Electrical Conduit 2-Way, 3-Inch Schedule 40 PVC Installed in Turf	LF	70	\$69.10	\$4,836.96	\$115.00	\$8,050.00
260543-3	Direct Buried Electrical Conduit 3-Way, 3-Inch Schedule 40 PVC Installed in Turf	LF	65	\$81.70	\$5,310.71	\$170.00	\$11,050.00
260543-4	Direct Buried Electrical Conduit 4-Way, 3-Inch Schedule 40 PVC Installed in Turf	LF	90	\$72.11	\$6,490.32	\$227.00	\$20,430.00
260543-5	Direct Buried Electrical Conduit 2-Way, 4-Inch Schedule 40 PVC Installed in Turf	LF	105	\$77.12	\$8,097.09	\$170.00	\$17,850.00
260543-6	Electrical Handhole	EA	5	\$794.65	\$3,973.25	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
262743-1	Electric Vehicle Charging System (Complete Including Owner Furnished Power Cabinets, Owner Furnished Dispensers, Foundations, and Bollards)	LS	1	\$56,932.80	\$56,932.80	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
262743-2	Electric Vehicle Charging System Testing and Commissioning	LS	1	\$1,367.35	\$1,367.35	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
270010-1	Technology Work	LS	1	\$50,820.39	\$50,820.39	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
	Subtotal for all Bid Items not including Owner's Allowance				\$1,100,916.49		\$1,163,315.00
	Owner's Allowance	Allow	1		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNTS					\$1,150,916.49		\$1,213,315.00

This bid tabulation is certified as being correct and accurate.

David A. Gordon, P.E.
 RS&H Project Manager